
 
Town of Sherborn 

 Select Board 

 

   SB MEETING CALENDAR  JULY -DECEMBER 2025 

       Approved: May 15, 2025 

 
Regular Board Meetings: The Select Board shall establish a schedule each month.  This schedule will be re-voted each 
year during the reorganization period.  The Board shall not meet on days designated as legal holidays. 

 
Emergency Meetings:  Emergency meetings may be convened when a sudden, generally unexpected occurrence or set of 
circumstances demanding immediate action takes place.  The Chair shall have the authority to call emergency meetings 
of the Board. 

 
Special Board Meetings:  A meeting called for any time other than the regular meetings shall be known as a “Special 
Meeting”.  The same rules as those established for regular meetings will apply.  Special Meetings may be called 
provided that a majority of the members agree to meet and all Board members are notified. 

 
Working Meetings:  The Board may conduct informal “working sessions” from time to time as the situation warrants.  
At such meetings, this will be posted in accordance with the Open Meeting law, but no final action will be taken.  A 
synopsis of transactions of informal meetings will be made a part of the minutes of the following regular meeting. 

 
From “Operating Procedures of the Sherborn Board of Selectmen”, adopted March 8, 2012 
 

 

JULY 2025   

07/10/2025 Thursday 7PM 

07/24/2025 Thursday 7PM 

   

AUGUST 2025   

08/14/2025 Thursday 7PM 

08/28/2025 Thursday 7PM 

   

SEPTEMBER 2025   

09/11/2025 Thursday 7PM 

09/25/2025 Thursday 7PM 

   

OCTOBER 2025   

10/09/2025 Thursday 7PM 

10/23/2025 Thursday 7PM 

   

NOVEMBER 2025   

11/13/2025 Thursday 7PM 

   

DECEMBER 2025   

12/04/2025 Thursday 7PM 

12/11/2025 Thursday 7PM 

12/18/2025 Thursday 7PM 

   

 
All Meetings will be Hybrid (In Person at Town Hall and Via Zoom) 


